

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

**SERIOUS SEX OFFENDERS (DETENTION AND SUPERVISION) AMENDMENT  
(GOVERNANCE) BILL 2017**

(Amendments and New Clause to be moved by Mr Clark)

1. Clause 16, page 15, line 9, omit "has" and insert "is or has".
2. Clause 16, page 15, line 26, omit "Authority." and insert "Authority; or".
3. Clause 16, page 15, after line 26 insert—  
    "(e) in relation to at least 2 members of the Authority, are victims of crime or the representatives of victims of crime."
4. Clause 16, page 15, lines 31 and 32, omit ", (b) or (c)".
5. Clause 16, page 16, lines 3 and 4, omit ", (b) or (c)".
6. Clause 16, page 16, line 17, omit ", (b) or (c)".
7. Clause 16, page 16, line 31, omit ", (b) or (c)".

NEW CLAUSE

8. After clause 6 insert—

**'A New section 6C inserted**

After section 6B of the Principal Act **insert—**

**"6C Authority not a public authority for purposes of Charter of Human Rights and Responsibilities Act 2006**

The Authority is not a public authority for the purposes of the **Charter of Human Rights and Responsibilities Act 2006."**."